Garden City Field Office Phone: {620) 276-2901

2508 Johns Street Departmet of Agriculture Fax: (620) 276-0315
Garden City, Kansas 67846-2804 Division of uter Resoirees www.agriculture ks.gov
Samt Brownback. Governor

dachie MeCluskey. Seeretany
Pravid W, Barfield. Chiel Engaver
Michael AL Mever, Water Commissivner

March 30, 2017

CIRCLE N FARMS LLC
415 BAY BUSH ROAD
VANCEBORO, NC 28586

RE: Change in Point of Diversion Water Right, File No 31007

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Boese:

Enclosed you will find a Summary Order Approving Application for Change in Point of
Diversion for the above referenced file. This order modifies the authorized well location under the
referenced file. This order modifies the original document; it should be recorded at the County

Register of Deeds.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations
specified in this order. The diversion works should be completed and reported to the Division of
Water Resources by December 31, 2017, Enclosed is a form for this purpose, along with other
information for reference.

A condition of this order is that an acceptable flow meter must be properly installed on the
diversion works authorized under the referenced file number in accordance with the Kansas
Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. This water flow meter shall be used to provide
information required on the annual water use report.

This order shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer
within 15 days of the date of service of this order. The date of service is the date listed on the
enclosed Certificate of Service.

Should you have any questions, please feel fiee to call this office. If you would prefer, you
could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

AN—

Thomas P. Makens

Assistant Water Commissioner
TPM:ipn
Enclosures
GMD#3



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this day of March 2017, [ hereby certify that the attached original Approval of
Application to Change the Point of Diversion under Water Right, File No. 31007 dated March 30,
2017 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

CIRCLEN FARMS LLC
415 BAY BUSH ROAD
VANCEBORO, NC 28586

Copy provided to GMD#3

4 Division of Water Resources




Submit completed ap[;liAcati_onI%o: DWR FIELD OFFICE
Kansas Deparment of Agriculiure APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL

Division of Water Resources

Field Office for your area. TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
Call for address:
Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 USE AND/OR THE
Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 -
Stockton w((?sg) 425.6787 A POINT OF DIVERSION STATE OF KANSAS

Garden City -- {(620) 276-2901
hitp:/fagrcullure ks.govidwr

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.8.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended.
Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete ali other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater
than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed

point{s) of diversion and/or place of use. s O EEVF 0
352 /’3141
Fite No. 31007 I—EB I G Zm‘/
1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both): CGeooes Chy Mald Office
] Place of Use Paint of Diversion Ditininn ot e Regoices
under the waler right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below.
The source of supply is: P4 Groundwater {1 Surface water

2. Name and address of Applicant: CIRCLE N FARMS LLC
1105 E 7TH ST DOUGLASS KS 67039
Phone Number: { ) Email address:
Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: DON L & JEWEL NIGHTINGALE
1105 E7TH ST DOUGLASS KS 67039
Phone Number: { ) Email address:
3. The presently authorized place of use is:
Owner of Land - NAME: EMERY F JOSSERAND LLC, & CIRCLE NFARMS LLC
ADDRESS:

(If there is more than one landowner, aftach supplemental sheets as necessary.)

NEY% WY SWi SE% TOTAL
ACRES

Sec.  Twp, Renge || NEW | NWY | SW¥ | SE% || NEX | NWYX | SW¥% | SEX% JI NEX | NWY | SWi% | SE% || NEY | Nww | swiy | sEx

4. if this application is for a chang_e in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land ---- NAME: no change to acres

ADDRESS:
{If there is more than one landowner, altach supplemental sheels as necessary.)

NE% NW SWik -_SE% TOTAL
ACRES

Sec. Twp. Range || NE% | NWY | SWX | SEX | NEX | NWY § SWx | SE% || NE% Enwa | swie | SE% || NEY% | WY | swv | sEx

i i
For Office Use Only: Code Fees OO0 TRy Receipt Date_Z/ 16 {{ T check s _/ 386

DWR 1-121 {Revised 06/16/2014) Page 1 File No.



5. | Presently authorized peint of diversion:

One in the ne Quarter of the 52 Quarter of the se Quarler
of Section 1 , Township 28 South, Range 31 W,
in Haskeil County, Kansas, 658 feet North 1322 feet Wesl of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quaniity Depth of well (feet}

(DWR use only: Computer iD No. 3 GPS feet North feet West}

{1 This point will not be changed [ This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested}

One in the SW Quarter of the SwW Quarter of the se Quarter
of Section 1 , Township 28 South, Range 3 W,
in Haskell County, Kansas, 179 feet North __ 2597 feet Wesl of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)

This point is: [] Additional Welt [[] Geo Center List other waler rights that will use this point

8. | Presentiy authorized point of diversion:

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (E/W),
in Counly, Kansas, feel North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quanlity Depth of weli (feet)

{(DWR use only: Computer ID No. GPS feet North feet West)

{73 This point will not be changed [ ] This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: {Complete only if change is requested)

Onein the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarier
of Section , Township South, Range (E/W),
in Counly, Kansas, feet Norih feel West of Southeasl corner of section.
Proposed Rale Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)

This point is: ] Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

13a. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated wilhin 100
ieel of the existing poinl of diversion, indicate its location on
the diagram below in relation to the axisting point of diversion.

7. Why do you need a new point of diversion?

old weli needs to be replaced (PLEASE NOTE: The “X" in center of diagram below
represents presentiy authorized point of diversion.)
Morth
8. Ifawell, is the test hole log atlached? B Yes [JNo 1ab A0 a A 100
JIIE’HII_{,IEHI!!IL

9. When do vou propose lo complele the new point of [~ _ .

diversion? L — -

s+ — + 40

March 1, 2017 [~ - -

10. If the point of diversion is a well: ; . S -]
‘ . Vest Of—t 1 EFEEIIXTHIL] B 1—0 East
{a} Whal are you going to do with the old well? — - —
plug - ~ -
stp— 4 e + &0
(b)Y When will this be done? 2017 [ = _]
sRRNERRNEEARERNANEE
11. Groundwater Management  District  recommendation 100 &0 0 } a0 100
7 Sauih

attached? [JYes [No - Scale 1 = 100°
g _— 13b. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than
i2. Assisled by lpm 100 feet bul within 1320 feel from the existing point of

diversion, attach a topographic map or aerial pholograph.
For groundwaler sources, show all wells {including domestic)
within one-haif mile of the proposed point of diversion and the
names and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface
waler sources, show the names and addresses of the
landowner{s} one-half mile downslream and one-half mile
upstream from your property lines.

DWR t-121 {Revised 06/16/2014} Page 2 File No.



14. Ifthe proposed groundwaler point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from existing point of diversion, complele the following:

{a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s} of use identified in this applicalion?
[]Yes [INo (if no, all owners must sign this application.)

(b} Wil the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this applicalion be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested?

£ Yes I No {H yes, all owners must sign this application.)
(¢} If this application is not approved expediliously, will there be substantial damage lo property, public health or safety?
{JYes I No {If no, all owners must sign this application.)

Iif the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwaler change in point of diversion greater than 300 feel,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized

agent {altach notarized slalement aulhorizing representation).

I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regard to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements
contained in this application are true, correct and compiete.

Dated at ot =/ 7] Kansasthis _ {O day of &b, 20 /7
ALC.
R
x Py CeT e e
(Owner} {Spouse)
CIRCLE NFARMS LI C
{Please Print} {Please Prinl)
{Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Print) {Flease Print}
{Owner) {Spouse) 1 ,h
Please Print Please Print
/V&.r“f}l Cq-ﬂril'ﬂi ) { )
Stale of ansas- 2 ,
SS 5 gt

County of cf‘e(ifeﬂ =
b hereby cerlify that the foregoing application was signed in my presence and swom o before me this IDM day of
fe. bual . 17 .

! )}g\(; Publi
_ otary Public
My Commission Expires Oc /‘ /0{ 20726 / otary

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, alt of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with
accurale Informalion; maps, if necessary, must be included: signatures of all the appropriate owners’ must be affixed to the application and nolarized; and

{he appropriate fee musl be paid.

* EEE SCHEDULE
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under Ehis section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable lo: Kansas Department of Agriculture

(1) Apptication o change a point of diversion 300 feetorless . ...................... . ... ... . . ... $100
(2} Application to change a point of diversion more han 300 Teel. . ... ... ..o o 200
$200

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 3 File No.
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14. If the proposed groundwaler point of diversion Is 300 or fewer feet from existing point of diversion, complele the following:

{a) Does the undersigned rapresont all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use Identifled in this application?
[} Yes [ No {If no, alt owners musl sign this application,)

{b) Will the ownership Interest of any owner of the currenlly authorized place(s) of use idenlified In this application be adversely
affected if this application Is approved as requested?

[[] Yes CINo {If yes, all owners must sign thls appllcation.)
(c) i this application is not approved expediliousty, will there be substantial damage 1o property, public health or safety?
{Jves [ No (If no, all owners must sign {his application.)

if the application proposes a surfaco waler changs in point of diversion, a groundwater change in polnt of diversion greater than 300 fest,
or 8 change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currenlly authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (altach notarized statement authorizing representation).

1 hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regard to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements

contalned in this application are true, ca rreiand csomplete,

e
Dated at W@“}"?‘ U) Kansas, this_ 2~ Y dayof \"\fgi()d) ¢ //')/ L 20 }7

/
™ 'N(’L/\ 2 )L:U\LMM G//
/  (Cwner) (Spouse)
EMERY F JOSSERAND LLC
{Please Print) {Please Print}
AECEIVED
{Owner) {Spouse)
FEB 9 3 701/
{Please Print) {Please Pnnt)
Glerana L Beid Qe
Liigigicss ni Vi ley Resources
(Owner) {Spouse}
(Pleasa Prini} {Please Print)

State of Kansas

County of\ﬁ-’ﬂ\hd/ E 58

I,h/e{gbwemm that the Oforjegomg application was signed in my presence and swom to hefore me this El day of

QL onsT:NEanq;ﬁ th//h’\a ) KUL’\/?F

2 Nolary Public- State of Kansas ~ Notary PUb ic

/}
My Commissich ExpireL)L) /)9 D\J Lj o Expires 5.0 . )

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS Wil 1 BE PROCESSED. To be complele, sl of the applicable porlions of the application form must be completed with
accurate informaltion; maps, i necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and

the appropriate fee must be paid.

EEE SCHEDULE.
Fach application to change {he place of use or the point of diversion under lhis seclion shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth In the schedule below. Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture

(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 featorless. ... ... i oo $100
{2) Application to change & point of diversion morethan 300faet .. ... 0 oo o o $200
{3) Applicationtochangetheplace of Use .. ... i i i i e $200

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 3 Flle No.



SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-14-3 and other applicable
rovisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 823-701 ef. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder,
F(.A.R. 5-1-1 et.seq. With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the

terms, conditions and limitations of Fite No. 31007

1. A change application was received on February 16, 2017 requesting that the place of use and / or point of
diversion authorized under the above-referenced fite number be changed as described in the application.

2. On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized i)!ace(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown
on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use. 1 Applicable iNot Applicable

3. The change in point of diversion shall not impalir existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as
previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located within a 300 foot
radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion.  [X] Applicable {_] Not Applicable

4. The poini(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not aciually be located more than feet from the previously
autherized point(s) of diversion.  [[] Applicable ] Not Applicable

5. As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 galfons per minute or more, a
tube or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operaled and maintained in accordance
with K.A.R. 5-6-13, Applicable [ Not Applicable

6. The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before
December 31, 2017, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated
and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-
3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted
annually o the Chief Engineer by March 1 foliowing the end of each calendar year.
Applicable ] Not Applicable

7. Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 2017, or within any
authorized extension of time. By March 1, 2018 the applicant shall nolify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for
diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.
B4 Applicable {1 Not Applicable

8. The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice, Applicable [_] Not Applicable

9. All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped
with an in-line, automalic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The
check valve(s) shall be instailed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5¢. [X) Applicable [ ] Not Applicable

10. Additional Conditions are aftached, [ Yes B No

11. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of

s
water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conc}iiions and
limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Waler
Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these J)rovisions may
result in civil penalties pursuant fo K.S8.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the
water or appropriation right or any oiher enforcement actions authorized by law.

Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order

You have the right io a hearing in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3
before this Summary Order becomes final action of the Kansas
Department of Agriculture. Any request for a hearing must be
filed with the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources,

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
APPLICATION APPROVED AND
SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED

Kansas Department of Agriculture, 1320 Research Park
Drive, Topeka, Kansas 66502, within 15 days after the date
shown on the Certificale of Service atfached hereto. If a hearing
is not requested in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3, this Summary
Order will become effective on the 15™ day after the date shown
on the Cerlificate of Service.

For Use by Register of Deeds

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014)

By: 7(, / N

I Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer

(Print Name): Thomas P Makens
Division of Water Resources - Kansas Depariment of Agriculiure

Date of Issuance:__JYJLCH 3 C)’/ 20177
State of Kansas )
) S8

4.
County of ij._/h/v\ 244 )
Acknowledged before me on YY) ar (n BOf A0

by ﬂ\ D g LS (‘D’ f)/)(f& Kt",m =

Signature;

JULIE JONES
My Appointment Expites
December 15,2018

My commission expires: .,
{Notary Seal)

Page 4 File No,
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WE L L LOG f . \;['\.‘ ’7 DAJE: 12/15/12016

CUSTOMER NAME: CIRCLE N FARMS. LLG

LEGAL: SWISE 1-28B5-31W

COUNTY: HASKELL

GPS: 37 38 opsosen C 7T >
LEXINGTON, HE 100 39 aragsarye (UL AE T
DRILLER; NORMAN WO; 16899
I FroM | 10 TYPE HARDNESS| coLon OTHEEJT?S:L'NG
o 2| TOP SOIL SOFT DARK
2 40| SANDY CLAY SOFT BROWN
40 50]FINE SAND WITH SANDY CLAY SOFT BROWN
60]  180}SANDY CLAY WiTH FINE SAND LENSES SOFT sROWN |
180 195|MEDIUM-COARSE-VERY COARSE SAND AND FINE-MEDIUM GRAVEL SOFY RED
195]  200}SANDY CLAY SOFT BROWN
AED7
200 211|MEDIUM-COARSE-VERY COARSE SAND AND A TRACE OF FINE GRAVEL  |SOFT BROWN
211} 220|SANDY CLAY SOFT BROWN
220]  250/COARSE-VERY COARSE SAND AND FINE-TRAGE GF MEDIUM GRAVEL SOFT RED
260]  260/SANDY GLAY SOET BROWN
260]  309|COARSE-VERY COARSE SAND AND FINE-TRACE OF MEDIUM GRAVEL SOFT RED GOOD GHATTER
308]  325/SANDY CLAY WITH MEDIUM SAND LENSES BROWN
X1 - 325]  356|COARSE-VERY COARSE SAND AND FINE GRAVEL CHATTER
366 37D|SANDY CLAY
3700 394|MEDIUM SAND WITH SANDY CLAY LENSES SLIGHT CHATTER
394]  408]SANDY CLAY SMOOTHER
X| - a0 432IMEDIUM SAND CHATTER
432]  464{SANDY GLAY SMOOTHER
1 464)  ~470|iMEDIUM.COARSE-VERY COARSE SAND 1~ |cHATTER
a79]  482|SANDY CLAY SMOOTHER
X1 aB2| - 524[VERY COARSE SAND AND FINE-MEDIUM GRAVEL WITH BROWN ROCK GOOD CHATTER
s24|  535lSANDY CLAY AND CLAY : SMOOTH
—— [ - [MEDIUM-COARSE-VERY COARSE SAND AND FINE GRAVEC WITH EROWN ] .
x |- s3] sealrock CHATTER ! CHOPPY
ROUGH ] GRINDING ~FD
563]  5G4HIRON PYRITE? @ 750
§64]  566|CLAY SHALE SMOOTH
566/ 567]IRON PYRITE? ROUGH - PD @ 750
567 B38]SHALE AND CLAY SMOOTH
638]  ©653]FINE SAND LENSES WITH A TRAGE OF SHALE FASTER
653]  692|SHALE AND CI AY ' SMOOTH
692 700{SHALE WITH A TRACE OF RED CLAY SILTSTONE @ 698




Well Design
& Construction

LEXINGTON, HE

Customer Name: CIRCLE N FARMS, LLC
Legal: SW/ISE 1-28S-31w County: HASKELL
G.P.S.; 37 3g 06.9036" N Date:
-100 39 41.1984" W WO #:
DRILLER: WATER SUPPLY: {RRIGATION WELL
HELPER(S): DRILLING RIG: M-100
BOREHOLE DIAMETER: 307 DRILLING METHOD: REVERSE CIRCULATION
CASING DIAMETER: 16" QUIKGEL: T80 HOLE PLUG: 20 +
TOTAL WELL DEPTH: 585 GRAVEL: 125 TONS OF #1 COARSE
DRILLING FLUID: TBD GRAVEL SUPPLIER: HUBER
ADDITIONAL INFO:

GROUT.
AND, SCREEN AND
GRAVEL CASING

| <——4" GRAVEL TUBE 0

o i SOUNDER TuBE  ——>

16" 250 WALL
PLAIN
STEEL CASING

#1 COARSE
GRAVEL
PACK

325

16" JOHNSON
.080 SLOT
AGRI-SCREEN
385

16" .250 WALL
PLAIN
STEEL CASING
465'

16" JOHNSON
080 SLOT
AGRI-BCREEN

568
16" 250 WALL
PLAIN
STEEL CASING
585' i (SUMP) 585




: S aS Phone: (620) 276-2901

Garden City Field Office Aot
8 Johne Stroet Department of Agriculture Fax: (620) 276-9315

2508 Johns Street !
Garden Cily, Kansas 67846-2804 Division of Water Resonrees wwnw.agriculiure.ks.gov
Jackie Metlaskey, Seeretiy Sam Brownback. Governor
David W. Barfield. Chief Engineer
Michael AL Mever, Water Commissioner

February 20, 2017

Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No 3
409 Campus Drive, Suite 106
Garden City KS 67846
Re: Water Right file number 31007
Dear Mr. Norquest;

Circle N Farms has applied to relocate the well authorized by the above water right
number. There is one neighboring well within 2 mile of the requested.

We are delaying action for 15 days on the change application to allow you time to review
and provide a recommendation if you feel one is warranted.

Thank you and as always feel free to call or write us at any time.
Sincerely;_
A I
Thomas P Makens

TPM:tpm
ene






] Southwest Kansas
WATERAMANAGEMENT . Groundwater Management District No, 3

FOR SOUTHWEST .
I KANSAS 2009 E. Spruce Street
Garden City, Kansas 67840
GMD3 (620) 275-7147 phone  (620) 275-1431 fax
www.gnid3.org
February 23, 2017
Thomas P. Makens BECEVED

Division of Water Resources
2508 N Johns Street AU
Garden Cily, Kansas 67846 PEE %8 2017
Garden City Fiald Offine
Bhivision of Waioyr Resatrees
RE:  Application for Change in Point of Diversion
Water Right, File No. 31007

Dear Thomas:

We have completed a review of the application for the above referenced water right. The
proposal is not in conflict with the Management Program of the Southwest Kansas Groundwaler
Management District No. 3 (GMD3). Spacing is not met to Water Right 17546, however the
proposcd move does improve current spacing in accordance with KLALR, 5-23-3(c)(2). It is
therefore recommended that the application be approved at this time.

Thank you for the opportunity to review the applications and to provide a
recommendation. If you have any questions, pleasce don’t hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,
5 ’ P

Lein -ﬁ.-Yﬁ‘--“'
/.l ason L. Norquest

Assistant Manager

L.

Serving Southwest Kansas Sincel976



GMD3 Change Review

Change Application(s); PD
File No(s). 31007, Circle N Farms

ft. North ft. West

Authorized PD 658 1322 Sect, 1-28-31

Proposed PD 179 2597

Difference 479 S -1275 W

a2 +h2=c2 229441 1625625 1362.008 foot move SW

Neighboring wells: Spacing o WRITSA6 is NOT met (shovt 1797}, however it does

improve current spacing by 527, All other spacing is met,

Domestic wells; None found in area of coneern

Regulation(s) Reviewed: KAR 5-23-3ci{Z)

Board Review Dater NA

Board Recommendation: NA

Waiver Reason; NA

Final Recommendation: Afler review of all available information, the arew rafes wivl the

cwmpimn for improving spacing is met, Stalftherclore recommends approval of the
pplication,
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Report DateWednesday, Pebruary 22 2017
Water Rights and Points of Diversion Within 1.00 miles of point defined as: ot
179 £t N and 2597 ft W of the SE Corner of Section 1, T 288, R 31 i){ﬂfw
Located at: 100.661008 West Longitude and 37.63%227 North Latitude
GROUNDWATER ONLY

OOOEOONEOOEOSNUONARAIANAENONNOEUAEGddOOO0TIDSSSSSSISSS Faan

File Humber Use ST SR Dist {£t) Q4 Q3 Q2 Q1 FeetN FeetW Sec Twp Rng ID Batt Auth_Quan Add_Quan Unit

2 300’ !

&
cassacusdhuietboafasoonEaranasnancsss

A__ 8211 00 IRR NK G 4405 -- NW SW SE 1080 2600 12 28 31w 4 640.00 640.00 AP

A 10396 00 IRR NK G 3972 ~-- SW SW NW 3126 518l & 28 30W & 320.00 320.00 AF

A 10563 00 IRR NK G 4405 -- NW SH SE 1080 2600 12 28 31W 4 924,00 434.00 AF

A__ 11482 00 IRR NK @ 3654 -- SW SE SE 50 1000 2 28 31W 4 320.00 320.00 AF

A__ 14643 00 IRR HK G* 3214 -~ NW NW SW 2000 5245 1 28 31W 4 695.00 399.80 AP

A 17546 00 IRR NK G ( 23121 »-- HW NW SE 2200 2580 1 28 3IW S 640.00 640,00 AP*’

A 17743 00 IRR NK G 2978 -- SW NW NW 4240 5179 7 28 3I0W 3 354.00 394.00 AF

A 31007 00 IRR NK 6*5 1362 ~- NC 82 SE 658 1322 1 28 31W 3 633.00 ,00 AF
CCSGasaONOOOCANREEOEEOOOEOONIEROSEEoDanSoY man= momaz zuzzmz=zszzsezsosseaasssSooSSosumoRde

Total Net Quantities Authorized: Direct Storage 4 ~ /} Z / /
Total Requested Amount {AF) a .00 .00 /// 05 23~ f dtc,‘y\j, 7 ;
Total Permitted Amount (AF) = .00 .00

Total Inspected Amount [AF) = .00 .00

Total Pro_Cert Amount (AF} = .00 .00

Total Certified Amount {AF} = 3147.80 .00

Total Vested Amount {AF) = .00 .00

TOTAL AMOUNT {AF} = 3147,80 .00

An * after the source of supply indicates a pending application for change for the file number.

An * after the ID indicates a 15 AF exemption was granted fox the file number.

A "g" in the Batt column indicates the GEC CTR of a battery. A "B“ indicates a well in the battery,
The number in the Batt column is the number of wells in the battery.

Water Rights and Points of Diversion Within 1.00 miles of point defined as:
100.661008 West Longitude and 37.635227 North Latitude

GROUNDWATER ONLY

WATER USE CORRESPONDENTS:

UEEOODORNOCOToCGD ==B=n==a=awnnnnannnnﬂﬂmﬂﬁﬁﬂnnunnnn==n=unnn=======?'?f=?
IS ETA

File Number Use ST SR
A 8211 00 IRR NK G
> LESTER D UMRUH [

b EVEL s T
feny Ry e

> 873 YY RD
Division ol Walor Resources

> COPELAND KS 67837

A___ 10396 00 IRR HK G
> DON L & JEWEL NIGHTINGALE

> 1105 E 7TH ST
> DOUGLASS KS 67039

A 10563 00 IRR NK G
= LESTER D UNRUH

» 873 YY RD
» COPELAND KS €7837



A’w—w

11482 00 IRR NK G
LINCOLN L & MARJORIE KOEHN TRUST
LINCOLN & MARJCRIE KOEHMN
12705 CC Rb
MONTEZUMA KS 67867

14643 00 IRR NK G
JAMES R GARETSON TRUST
MARTHA GARETSON
2394 120TH RD
COPELAND KS 67837

17546 00 IRR NK G
DON L & JEWEL NIGHTINGALE

1105 B 7TH ST
DOUGLASS KS 67039
17743 00 IRR HK @
DON | & JEWEL NIGHTINGALE

1105 B 7TH ST
DOUGLASS KS 67039
31007 00 IRR MK G
DON L & JEWEL RIGHTINGALE

1105 E 7TH 8T
DOUGLASS KS 67039

Report DateWednesday, February 22 2017
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Report DateWednesday, February 22 2017

AMOUNT STATISTICS REPORT FOR POINTS OF DIVERSION UNDER A 31907 60

CEEEESLEEEESLEHEEET BV EEEEE L EEEEESEEEEEES S EE EPEECEV EERERERE LR EEEFEE R L EEER LR E S ELE R R S R R ET R T T

AMOUNT STATISTICS REPORT FOR POINTS OF DIVERSION UNDER A 31007 00 IRR

Hater Right and Points of Diversion Within 1.00 miles of point defined as: ',cpt'

658 Feet North and 1322 Feet West of the Southeast Corner of Section 1 T 288 R 31KW [::“ “h;f
GROUNDWATER ONLY jl( ["0‘
BEEAOESARGAREON SRS AANSSEAEES RSN ARESIRGTOTAaEan sooss s — nmannooodcoasroodon
File Number Use ST SR Dist (ft} Q4 Q3 Q2 QL FeetN Feet¥W Sec Twp Rng ID Batt Auth_Quan Add_Quan Unit
A__ 8211 O0CG IRR NK G 5043 -- NW SW SE 1080 2600 12 28 31W q 640.00 £40.00 AF
A 10396 00 IRR KK @ 2824 -- SW SW NW 3126 5181 6 28 30W 6 320,00 320.00 AF
A__ 10563 00 IRR NK G 5043 -- NW SW SE 1080 2600 12 28 31W 4 924,00 434.00 AF
A 11482 00 IRR NK G 4963 -- SW SE SE 50 1000 2 28 3W 4 320,00 320.00 AP
A 14643 00 IRR NK G* 4146 -- HW NW sSW 2000 5245 1 28 W 4 695,00 399.80 AF
A_ 17546 00 1RR Nk G (2069 )-- NH NW SE 2300 2560 1 28 31W 5 640,00  640.00 AF
A__ 17743 00 IRR HK G 2232 -- SW NW NW 4240 5179 T 28 30W 3 394,00 394.00 AF
A 28858 00 IRR HK G 3989 -- CHW SW SE 700 2600 & 28 30W 3 320.00 320.00 AF
A__ 31007 00 IRR HK G* 0 -- NC 82 SE 658 1322 1 28 23iW 3 = 633.00 .00 AP
5 2 1 8 5 G 8 5 3 5 20 5 8 . 5 5 0 5 0 0 0 5 3 0 5 65 656 5 0 12 b 1 02
Total Net Quantities Authorized: bBirect $torage
Total Reguested Amount (AR} = , 00 .00
Total Permitted Amount (AF) = .00 .00
Total Inspected Amount (AF) = .00 .00
Total Pro_Cert Amount (AF) = .00 .00 FEBR g8 20
Total Certified Amount (AF) = 3467.80 .00
Total Vested BAmount (AF)} = .00 .00 Ciarcien City Fielkd Gitics
TOTAL AMOUNT (AF) = 3467.80 .00 Divistor of Wailor Resources

An * after the source of supply indicates a pending application for change under the file numbar,
An * after the ID indicates a 15 AF exemption was granted under the file number.

A "G" in the Batt column indicates the GEO CTR of a battery. A "B" indicates a well in the battery.
The number in the Batt column is the number of wells in the battery,

Water Rights and Peints of Diversion Within 1.00 miles of point defined as:

658 Feet North and 1322 Peet West of the Southeast Corner of Section 1 T 288 R 31W
GROUNDWATER ONLY '
WATER USE CORRESPONDENTS:

O OROaEsNRSOANODOSOoDONENEGEEGIESIAREIORD

SESONESENARNNYPROUCERAGANFAEEEGOEONOEaEE mas cos==zom
File Number Uae ST SR

A 8211 0C IRR NK G

» LESTER D UNRUH

>

> 873 YY RD

> COPELAND KS 67837

A__ 10396 00 IRR HK G
» DON L & JEWEL NIGHTINGALE

» 1105 E 7TH ST
» DQUGLASS KS &7039

B 10563 00 IRR NK G
> LESTER D UNRUH

B



Report DateWednesday, February 22 2017

> 873 YY RD
> COPELAND XS 67837

A 11482 00 IRR NK G

» LINCOLN L & MARJORIE KOEHN TRUST
> LINCOLN & MARJCRIE KOEHN

> 12795 CC RD

» MONTEZUMA KS 87BG7

A__ 14643 00 IRR NK G
» JAMES R GARETSON TRUST
> MARTHA GRRETSON

» 2394 120TH RD

> COPELAND KS 67837

A 17546 00 IRR NK G
» DON L & JEWEL NIGHTINGALE

> 1105 B 7TH ST
> DOUGLASS KS 67038

A 17743 00 IRR NK G

> DON L & JEWEL NIGHTINGALE
>

> 1105 B 7TH ST

> DOUGLASS KS 67033

A__ 28858 O0 IRR NK G
> DON L & JEWEL NIGHTINGALE
-1

> 1105 B 1TH ST

> DOUGLASS KS 67039

A__ 31007 00 IRR KWK @

> DON L & JEWEL NIGHTINGALE
>

» 1105 B 7TH ST

> DOUGLASS KS 67039

ONAOoOORBIOTNONSEREROAROORULHORERRRD ooEas AOOOA R s OCE G RN SRR R AU RRAAS SN C oo ga o

ST EFEPES PRV EEPFRELEEEFEVEEFERPEEEERP VB S EEEEEREE RS EEEEVERE R EEELE EEEEEE R R A B R ) S



Southwest Kansas

g TANAGEMENT . . ot
“’\g ggggt}l} e Groundwater Management District No. 3
KANSAS 2009 E, Spruce Street
Garden City, Kansas 67846
GMD3 (620) 275-7147 phone  (620) 275-1431 fax
www,gmd3.org
February 23, 2017
Thomas P. Makens
Division of Water Resources
2508 N Johns Street ‘
Garden City, Kansas 67846 =

RE:  Application for Change in Point of Diversion
Water Right, Fiie No. 31007 Giarden Oy il

Division © V00 Noas

Dear Thomas:

We have completed a review of the application for the above referenced water right, The
proposal is not in conflict with the Management Program of the Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No. 3 (GMD3). Spacing is not met to Water Right 17546, however the
proposed move does improve current spacing in accordance with K, A.R. 5-23-3(c)(2). Itis
therefore recommended that the application be approved at this time,

Thank you for the opportunity to review the applications and to provide a
recommendation. If you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact us,

Sincerely,

( Jason L. Norquest
Assistant Manager

Serving Southwest Kansas Since1976






